

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0	0526	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS
On agenda:	6/26	6/2012		Final action:	6/26/2012	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Memorandum of Agreement with the Santa Barbara Superior Court for Court Security Services Funding, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)					
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Memorandum of Agreement between the Sheriff's Office and the Santa Barbara County Superior Court for the funding of Court Security Services, for the period ending June 30, 2012; and					
	 b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0002245, releasing \$330,711.00 from the Court Security Services designation to the Court. 					
Sponsors:	SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Memorandum of Agreement, 3. Budget Revision Request					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	A	ction	Result
6/26/2012	1	BOARD	OF SUPERV	ISORS A	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Memorandum of Agreement with the Santa Barbara Superior Court for Court Security Services Funding, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Memorandum of Agreement between the Sheriff's Office and the Santa Barbara County Superior Court for the funding of Court Security Services, for the period ending June 30, 2012; and

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0002245, releasing \$330,711.00 from the Court Security Services designation to the Court.